
To: Christopher McAlear[cmcalear@blm.gov]; Nikki Moore[nmoore@blm.gov]; Robin
Hawks[rhawks@blm.gov]; Sally Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]; Timothy Fisher[tjfisher@blm.gov]; Bailey, Cathi
M[c1bailey@blm.gov]; Salt, Deborah A[debsalt@blm.gov]; Robert Wick[rwick@blm.gov]; James
Sippel[jsippel@blm.gov]; Mara Alexander[malexander@blm.gov]; Rachel Wootton[rwootton@blm.gov];
Cindy Osorto[cosorto@blm.gov]; Shiva Achet[sachet@blm.gov]; Clayton Schmidt[cfschmidt@blm.gov]
From: Nelson, Britta
Sent: 2017-06-19T15:36:53-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Monthly Hot Topic Snapshot for week of June 19
Received: 2017-06-19T15:37:46-04:00
FY2017 Tracking Spreadsheet.xlsx
Monthly Hot Topic Snapshot for week of June 19.docx

Hi Chris and Nikki, the Monthly Hot Topic Snapshot for the week of June 19

and the WO410 tracking spreadsheet are attached.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Britta Nelson, M.P.A., Program Analyst

National Conservation Lands (WO-410)

Bureau of Land Management

303.236.0539
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● Rio Puerco PRMP/FEIS. New Mexico.

o TBD.

o No issues. There are seven areas totaling 37,524 acres of wilderness characteristics.

 Prioritize other uses on 1,663 acres (4%) while not protecting wilderness characteristics.

 6,920 acres (18%) would be managed to minimize impacts to wilderness characteristics while managing for

other uses. Travel limited to designated routes, closed to leasable minerals, avoid for saleable minerals and

ROW, minimizing impacts and requiring use of existing routes for forest product removal, and VRM III.

 28,941 acres (77%) would be managed to protect wilderness characteristics as a priority over other multiple

uses. Travel would be closed except as authorized, closed to leasable and saleable minerals, no new ROWs,

closed to forest product removal, and VRM II.
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